RESOLUTION 86-44

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County is desirous of constructing a boat ramp at Kings Ferry in Nassau County, and,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County as applicant to the Florida Department of Environmental Regulation, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, and the Florida Department of Natural Resources, requests that Richard King, County Engineer, be named as authorized agent for applicant, Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that application be made to the Florida Department of Environmental Regulation, U. S. Army Corps of Engineers, and the Florida Department of Natural Resources for permitting to construct a boat ramp at Kings Ferry in Nassau County and that Richard King, County Engineer be named as authorized agent for applicant.

Approved this and day of April, 1986.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

OF NASSAU COUNTY

Attested to By:

T. J Greeson, Ex-Officio Clerk